WESTSIDE EARLY CHILDHOOD CENTERS
RATE SHEET 2020/2021
The School Year program starts Thursday, August 13, 2020.
Toddlers must be 18 months and Preschoolers 3 years old by September 30th to register.
WECC will not hold spots for Toddler, Preschool, Four Year Old or School Age programs.
Start dates after August 13, 2020 are subject to space availability.

ALL CHARGES ARE BASED ON CONTRACTED CARE

TODDLER RATES (Prairie Lane, Underwood, Westbrook)
» $45.80 per day ¢ 2 day minimum  Sibling rate $41.22 per day
5 days/week - $229.00 4 days/week - $183.20 3 days/week - $137.40 2 days/week - $91.60

PRESCHOOL RATES (Oakdale, Pacific Heights, Prairie Lane, Rockbrook, Sunset, Underwood, Westbrook, Westgate)

« Full Day program « $42.50 per day * 2 day minimum  Sibling rate $38.25 per day

5 days/week - $212.50 4 days/week - $170.00 3 days/week - $127.50 2 days/week - $85.00

* Preschool Only program 8:30 a.m. - 11:30 a.m. + $21.00 per day * 2 day minimum  Sibling rate $19.00 per day

* Four Year Old program + 8:30 a.m. - 3:30 p.m. minimum < 5 days per week ¢ $212.50 (Pacific Heights, Paddock Road, Westbrook, Westgate)

SCHOOL AGE RATES Parents must contract for AM, PM or Both

AM only $41.00 per week Sibling rate $36.90 per week
PM only $53.00 per week Sibling rate $47.70 per week
AM/PM $75.00 per week Sibling rate $67.50 per week

Non School Day $34.00 per day  Sibling rate $30.60 per day
(Hillside, Loveland, Oakdale, Paddock, Prairie Lane, Rockbrook, Sunset, Swanson, Westbrook, Westgate)

FEES

« There is a $60.00 non-refundable annual school year registration fee per child due upon approved enroliment.

« Daily rates on Snow/Cold Days and all pre-registered Non School Days are:  Toddler: $45.80 Preschool: $42.50 School Age: $34.00

« Temporary disenroliment will result in a minimum weekly charge to retain your spot.  Toddler: $91.60 Preschool: $85.00 School Age: $41.00
« A $10.00 early drop off fee per every 15 minutes or portion thereof will be charged if you drop off your child before 6:30 a.m.

+ A $10.00 late pick up fee per every 15 minutes or portion thereof will be charged if you pick up your child after 6:00 p.m.

» A $15.00 late payment fee will be charged if your account is not at a zero balance by the last billing week of each month.

Charges are based on contracted enroliment not attendance. You will be charged whether your child attends or not. There will be adjustments made
for any time over the contracted enrollment. WECC does not allow for switching days or drop in care.

Account information is available on the DayCare Works Parent Portal family.daycareworks.com and InSite Connect phone application.

See your Site Director if you need to make a schedule change.

Credit is not given for days Absent, Sick Days or Snow/Cold Days unless WECC is closed.

PAYMENTS
Payments are due weekly unless other arrangements have been made with the Billing Department.
Do not include any other monies with tuition payments (i.e., field trips, fundraiser money, book orders, etc.).
WECC accepts:
Cash - Payment must be verified by staff.
Checks and Money Orders - Make payable to the center your child attends. Place in payment box at your center.
Bill Pay - Set up through your personal bank with your center information. Use your child’s name as the account number.
Mail Checks, Money Orders and Bill Pay Checks to:
Westside Early Childhood Centers  Billing Department 9030 Western Ave  Omaha, NE 68114
ACH / Credit Card - One time online payment at family.daycareworks.com or your InSite Connect app.
A $5.25 convenience fee applies for each transaction.
Auto-Pay - Debits your Checking Account (ACH) for the current balance EVERY Friday at 6:00 p.m.
No convenience fee applies. Please allow for bank processing time.

Insufficient Funds (NSF) check and ACH fee is $35.00.

Returned Auto-Pay fee is $8.00 for each attempt made to collect funds.

Up to 3 attempts may be made to collect funds before issuing the status as failed.
After 3 attempts your Auto Pay will be disabled.

The Westside Early Childhood Centers will be Closed on the following days:

Labor Day................ Monday, September 7, 2020
Staff Training Day Wednesday, November 25, 2020
Thanksgiving Day.........cccccoeiieeennnes Thursday, November 26, 2020
Day After Thanksgiving.................. Friday, November 27, 2020
Christmas Eve Day...................... Thursday, December 24, 2020
Christmas Day............ccoceveiinnenns Friday, December 25, 2020

New Year’s Eve Day.................... Thursday, December 31, 2020
New Year's Day.........ccccovvvvennennn. Friday, January 1, 2021

Staff Training Day....................... Monday, January 18, 2021 Updated January 2020


https://family.daycareworks.com/
https://family.daycareworks.com/

